

SR0703

LRB099 12946 GRL 36806 r

1

## SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Barbara Kenny of North Riverside; and

WHEREAS, Barbara Kenny was the beloved wife of the late 4 5 Brian; the loving mother of Erin (Nick) Benedetto, the late 6 Carol (Bob) Monaco, the late Brendan (Sue), Tom (Liz), Joe 7 (Michelle), and Pat; the proud grandmother of Michele, Joe, 8 Michael, Matthew, Nicole, Michaela, the late Andrew, Brendan, Emily, Patrick, Morgan, Brian, Kelly, Jason, and Ryan; the 9 10 great-grandmother of Lilly; and the dear sister of Jean Ann 11 (Anthony) Petricca and Marilvn (Bob Anderson) Biede; therefore, be it 12

13 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 14 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her 15 family and friends, mourn the passing of Barbara Kenny; and be 16 it further

17 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 18 presented to the family of Barbara Kenny as an expression of 19 our sympathy.